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Plat of Annexation
PARCEL 1: THAT PART OF THE NORTHWEST QUARTER OF SECTION 36, TOWNSHIP
36 NORTH, RANGE 8 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN DESCRIBED AS
FOLLOWS COMMENCING AT A POINT ON THE NORTH LINE OF SAID NORTHWEST
QUARTER, 16.50 FEET WEST OF THE NORTHEAST CORNER OF SAID NORTHWEST
QUARTER, THENCE SOUTHERLY, PARALLEL WITH THE EAST LINE OF SAID
NORTHWEST QUARTER, 330.0 FEET, THENCE WEST, PARALLEL WITH SAID NORTH
LINE, 220.0 FEET FOR A POINT OF BEGINNING, THENCE CONTINUING WEST,
PARALLEL WITH SAID NORTH LINE, 440.0 FEET, THENCE NORTHERLY, PARALLEL
WITH SAID EAST LINE, 330.0 FEET TO SAID NORTH LINE, THENCE EAST, ALONG
SAID NORTH LINE, 440.0 FEET TO A LINE DRAWN NORTHERLY FROM THE POINT OF
BEGINNING WHICH IS PARALLEL WITH SAID EAST LINE, THENCE SOUTHERLY,
PARALLEL WITH SAID EAST LINE, 330.0 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING IN
NA-AU-SAY TOWNSHIP, KENDALL COUNTY, ILLINOIS AND CONTAINING 3.333
ACRES.
PARCEL 2: THAT PART OF THE NORTHWEST QUARTER OF SECTION 36, TOWNSHIP
36 NORTH, RANGE 8 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN DESCRIBED AS
FOLLOWS: BEGINNING AT A POINT ON THE NORTH LINE OF SAID NORTHWEST
QUARTER, 16.50 FEET WEST OF THE NORTHEAST CORNER OF SAID NORTHWEST
QUARTER; THENCE SOUTHERLY, PARALLEL WITH THE EAST LINE OF SAID
NORTHWEST QUARTER, 330.0 FEET; THENCE WEST, PARALLEL WITH SAID NORTH
LINE, 220.0 FEET; THENCE NORTHERLY, PARALLEL WITH SAID EAST LINE, 330.0
FEET TO SAID NORTH LINE; THENCE EAST, ALONG SAID NORTH LINE, 220.0 FEET
TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING IN NA-AU-SAY TOWNSHIP, KENDALL COUNTY,
ILLINOIS AND CONTAINING 1.667 ACRES.
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State of Illinois
County of DuPageS.S.}
This is to certify that I, John Cole Helfrich, an Illinois Professional Land Surveyor,

have prepared this plat of Territory Annexed to the City of Joliet pursuant to the

Illinois Compiled Statutes for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Given under my Hand and Seal at Wheaton, Illinois

this 30th day of  October, A.D.2025.

____________________________________

Illinois Professional Land Surveyor 2967

exp.11-30-26

Cole@Korugroup.com

This is not a boundary survey

L a n d s

A n n e x e d

E x i s t i n g    M u n i c i p a l    B o u n d a r y

E x i s t i n g    M u n i c i p a l    B o u n d a r y

This is to certify that the lands shown and described herein are the
same as those incorporated into and made a part of the City of Joliet
in the Counties and State aforesaid by ordinance________________
enacted this____day of____________, A.D.2025.

by:______________________________
     (Mayor)

attest:__________________________
        (City Clerk)

State of Illinois
County of Will S.S.}
County of Kendall
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P.I.N.06-36-100-012
(Owner:ROUSONELOS FAM PARTSHP ET AL
zoning:
R-2
(single-family residential)
current use: unimproved agricultural
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